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CITY OF FERNLEY 

WATER, SEWER, AND NON-POTABLE WATER 

CONNECTION AND BILLING INFORMATION 

 
1) Residential Water Connection Fee $5,165.00 for each single family residential unit or for each unit in 

individually metered multifamily residential development. Residential Wastewater Connection Fee 

$3,474.00 for each single family residential unit or for each unit in individually metered multifamily 

residential development. 

 

2) The Water and Wastewater Connection Fee for Commercial/Industrial Connections is based on equivalent 

residential capacity units. One ERC unit is equivalent to 1 single-family residential unit or 1000 gallons of 

water per day and/or 345 gallons of discharged wastewater per day. The Connection fees for 

commercial/industrial connections are calculated by taking the usage per day and dividing it by the ERC of 

1000 gallons/day (Water) and/or 345 gallons/day (Wastewater) and than multiplying that figure by the 

existing single family residential connection fee. 

 

3) For calculations of all Commercial/Industrial accounts, the applicant must provide the City of Fernley with 

expected usage and discharge volume information certified by a Civil Engineer, register in the State of 

Nevada, and an approved stamped set of drawings. 

 

4) To calculate the hotel/motel connection fee, 3 motel/hotel units shall be equivalent of 1 single family 

residential unit or ERC. 

 

Customer 

Class 

Meter 

Size 

WATER RATES 

Base Charge per 

Meter 
Volume Charge per kgal 

0 – 8 

kgal 

≥8-30 

kgal 

 

≥ 30 

kgal 
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¾” 

1” 

1 ½” 

2” 

4” 

6” 

 

$19.47 

$32.32 

$53.50 

$79.44 

$230.34 

$444.66 

 

 

 

 

$2.15 

 

 

 

$3.11 

 

 

 

$4.08 
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¾” 
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2” 
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6” 

 

 

 

$19.42 

$32.17 

$53.20 

$78.96 

$228.86 

$441.70 

All Usage 

 

$2.75 per kgal 
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¾” 

1” 

1 ½” 

2” 

4” 

6” 

8” 

 

 

$22.60 

$40.14 

$69.17 

$104.49 

$308.64 

$601.27 

$952.07 

 

All Usage 

 

$2.79  per kgal 
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Usage Type 

 

 

Deposit 

Required 

Base 

Charge 

Volume Charge 

per kgal 

 

Hydrant Meter 

 

Well #8 Key 

 

$1600.00 

 

$100.00 

 

$92.63 

 

$41.20 

 

$3.00 

 

$0.73 

 
5) Service Calls charges for Service Calls for either Water or Wastewater will be a minimum of $60.00. Calls 

exceeding one hour will be billed at $60.00 per hour. Calls for return for meter sets will be $60.00 

 

6) Standby Fire line the monthly charge for standby Fire line is $40.00 per month. 

 

7) Reconnection Fee $25.00 is the reconnection fee for water is disconnected due to non-payment. * 

 

8)  Late Fee of $10.00 per month will be assessed on overdue accounts. 

 

9) Service Fee a fee of $20.00 will be assessed for each application to change billing for an existing service or 

to establish billing for a new connection. 

 

10)  Returned Checks a fee of $30.00 will be assessed on each customer account for returned checks or other 

forms of payment due to non-sufficient funds in the customers account. 

 

Customer 

Class 

Meter 

Size 
WASTEWATER RATES 
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All Meter Sizes $22.02 

 

 
Base Charge per 

unit 

 (includes 10 kgal) 

Volume Charge per  

kgal (>10 kgal) 

C
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¾” 

1” 

1 ½” 

2” 

4” 

6” 

8” 

10” 

$18.39 

$22.66 

$36.45 

$67.95 

$175.64 

$283.32 

$453.04 

$724.87 

 

$1.13 
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DEPOSITS 
 

Customer 

Class 

Meter 

Size 

Water 

Deposit Amount 
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¾” 

1” 

1 ½” 

2” 

4” 

6” 

$75.00 

$100.00 

$150.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$900.00 
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¾” 

1” 

1 ½” 

2” 

4” 

6” 

8” 

$75.00 

$100.00 

$150.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$900.00 

$1500.00 

 

 

Customer 

Class 

Meter 

Size 

Wastewater 

Deposit Amount 

R
es
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All Meter Sizes $80.00 
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¾” 

1” 

1 ½” 

2” 

4” 

6” 

8” 

10” 

$80.00 

$90.00 

$150.00 

$240.00 

$630.00 

$1000.00 

$1600.00 

$2600.00 
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METER INSTALLATION CHARGES: 

 

M
et

er
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¾” 

1” 

1 ½” 

2” 

 

 

 

 

$415.00 

$505.00 

$770.00 

$970.00 

 

 

 

 

 
Developments requiring a meter larger than 2” are required to have an approved 

contractor install the meter; at the Developers sole cost and expense. In addition, the 

developer is required to pay the City $260 for materials (ex. MXU, lock, etc) and labor 

for the MXU installation and Meter Inspection. 

 

IN-LIEU OF WATER RIGHTS FEES: 

 
In the event that a fee in lieu of dedication of water rights is allowed, said fee shall be the 

market rate, which may be amended by resolution of the Council. (Per City of Fernley 

Ordinance #2004-006 and #2004-019) 

 

ALTERNATIVE WATER SYSTEM INFRASTRUCTURE 

CONNECTION FEE 
 

The City will charge a system development fee of $1300 per unit (ERC) on those 

developments that have been required to install piping for the alternative water system 

(non-potable or purple pipe). (Per City of Fernley Resolution #04-008) 

 


